

## M/S. RSR ASSOCIATE

138 AGHORE SARANI, SONARPUR, KOLKATA - 700 150 PHONE: 90515 53923 / 90511 40524 / 98307 60409

#### **FACILITIES CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that our ongoing project named SWAPNANIR II at premises no. 5992, holding no. 5992, Kamrabad, Ward No. 09 of Rajpur Sonarpur Municipality, Khatian No. LR-5105: 22355, Mouza - Kamrabad, JL 41, Police Station - Sonarpur, Kolkata 700150, West Bengal, will have the following facilities for the flat owners:

#### List of proposed facilities:

- 1. Adequate capacity elevator (lift) of reputed brand
- 2. Necessary fire equipment's as per law
- 3. Letter box in one common place for each unit
- 4. Drinking water facilities as supplied by Rajpur Sonarpur Municipality
- 5. Aesthetically designed entrance and lobby
- 6. There is no renewable energy in the project
- 7. Close circuit camera (CCTV) at the entry and exit points
- 8. Emergency power back-up (Generator)

M/s. R. S. R. ASSUCI.

M/s. R. S. R. ASSOCIATE Rabin dranattipate



# M/S. RSR ASSOCIATE

138 AGHORE SARANI, SONARPUR, KOLKATA - 700 150 PHONE: 90515 53923 / 90511 40524 / 98307 60409

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

#### **Declaration**

This is to certify that our ongoing project named SWAPNANIR II at premises no. 5992, holding no. 5992, Kamrabad, Ward No. 09 of Rajpur Sonarpur Municipality, Khatian No. LR-5105: 22355, Mouza - Kamrabad, JL 41, Police Station – Sonarpur, Kolkata 700150, West Bengal does not fall under the purview of WB Fire Authority i.e.; the rules pertaining to WBFIRE Department does not apply for the above-mentioned project.

I, do hereby declare and undertake the above-mentioned Statement to be true and also do hereby take full responsibility of the same.

M/s. R. S. R. ASSOCIATE Rajib Sardan.
Partner

M/s. R. S. R. ASSOCIATE Rabin duratt patre



# M/S. RSR ASSOCIATE

138 AGHORE SARANI, SONARPUR, KOLKATA - 700 150 PHONE: 90515 53923 / 90511 40524 / 98307 60409

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

#### Declaration

This is to certify that our ongoing project named SWAPNANIR II at premises no. 5992, holding no. 5992, Kamrabad, Ward No. 09 of Rajpur Sonarpur Municipality, Khatian No. LR-5105: 22355, Mouza - Kamrabad, JL 41, Police Station – Sonarpur, Kolkata 700150, West Bengal does not fall under the purview of AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA clearance as the location of the proposed structure is beyond 20KM from VFR airports or beyond 56 KM from the IFR airports and requested height of proposed structure is less than 150m above ground level (AGL).

I, do hereby declare and undertake the above-mentioned Statement to be true and also do hereby take full responsibility of the same.

M/s. R. S. R. ASSOCIATE Rajib Sardan.

M/s. R. S. R. ASSOCIATE Rabin dranath patro
Partner

M/s. R. S. R. ASSOCIATE